Amendment No. 4 to Contract No. 44-07
Operating Jurisdiction Agreement
Animal Control Authority

This Agrecment to the Operating Junsdiction Agreement for the Animal Control Authority
dated January 1, 2007, 1s entered into to be cffective the Ist day of January, 2011 between the City of
Kennewick, the City of Pasco and the City of Richland, all municipal corporations of the State of
Washington and collectively referred to as the Animal Control Authority, hercafter “ACA” and the City
ot Pasco, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington, referred to as “Pasco”.

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Opcrating Jurisdiction Agreement compensation for performing
the services of the Operating Jurisdiction, excluding legal scrvices, shall be paid to Pasco on an annual
basis as outlined in Exhibit *A” of the Agreement and,

WHEREAS, compensation for each year atter the initial year shall be determined by the parties
prior to November 1st of each year,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties
agree as follows:

¥ Compensation. Compensation for performing the scrvices of the Operating Jurisdiction,
excluding legal services, shall be paid to Pasco for the 2011 calendar year in the amount of $16,975.

) All other provisions of said agreement shall remain as currently wntten.
ANIMAL CONTROL AUTHORITY CITY OF PASCO
CITY OF KENNE | ICK '
I
AN ' \ '
k‘ * ‘ JOA XA/ A"LI. N\

Marie{Mosley, Intertm City Ma ger Gary/Crutc 1eld,

/
Cae

Manager

Attest:

% D aura

/

Valerie J. Loffler, @ity Clerk

Approved as to form:
2 £
L (e /2

Lisa Beaton, City Attorney

CITY OF PASCO
/4

Matt Watkins, Mayor
Attest:

o

f E




I‘..Jfl ’l

Mg N

Debra L. Clark, City Clerk

Apprg Ill to Form:
-
Leland B. Kerr, Attorney

CITY OF RICHLAND

AU
Cynthia Johnson, City Manager

Attest:

l_. _{..., /\ﬂ_/—

Debby ’@' am, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to Form: .

Slerecon S frccgstr

Thomas O. Lampson, City Attorney



)

EXHIBIT “A”

OPERATING JURISDICTION COMPENSATION

(2011)
Compensation
Hrs/YT (Ratc) Cost
Administrative Oversight 96 (374.27) $ 7,130
Contract Administration, Record Keeping 208 ($37.13) $ 7,723
Accounting/Billing $2.122

TOTAL ANNUAL COMPENSATION $16,975



